
API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		       Twp.            S.   R.                   East      West

		           Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		           Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

County:

Lease Name:			   Well #:

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Application for Commingling of
production (K.A.R. 82-3-123) or Fluids (K.a.R. 82-3-123a)

Form ACO-4 
Form must be typed

March 2009

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

Mail with all required attachments and files to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

		  1.   	 Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

		  2. 		 Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

		  3.		 Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of 	
				    the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

		  4.	 	 Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of Production ONLY, include the following:

		  5.	  	 Wireline log of subject well.  Previously Filed with ACO-1:  	   Yes         No

		  6.	  	 Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.  

For Commingling of Fluids ONLY, include the following: 

		  7.	  	 Well construction diagram of subject well.

		  8.	  	 Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.
			 

         Commingling ID #

KCC Office Use Only
	   Denied           Approved

15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By:			                     Date: 

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

AFFIDAVIT:  I am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my 
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and I have no information or knowledge, which 
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application.  Protests must be 
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of 
the notice of application.

1242950

Submitted Electronically
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AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF KANSAS 
• SS. 

County of Sedgwick I 

Mark Fletchall, oflawful age, being first duly 
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk 
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published 
in the City ofWichita. County of Sedgwick, State 
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation 
on a daily basis in said County, which said 
newspaper has been continuously and 
uninterruptedly published in said County for more 
than one year prior to the first publication of the 
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said 
newspaper has been entered as second class mail 
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita. 
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade, 
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice 
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in 
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The 
Wichita Eagle for issues, that the first 
publication of said notice was 

made as aforesaid on the 23rd 
of 

March AD. 2015 ,with 

subsequent publications being made on 
the following dates: 

And affiant further says that he has personal 
knowledge of the statements above set forth and 
that they are true. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

23rd day of March, 2015 

RACHEL M. WILSON 
fI'f (.(JMMISSION EXPIRES 

Jme15.2016 

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas 

Printers Fee: $234.40 

LEGAL PUBLICATION 
Published In The Wichita Eagle 

March 23, 2015 (33.I23m 
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF 

THE STATE OF KANSAS 
IN THE 1MTTER OF THE APPLICATION I 
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND I 
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR PERMISSION J KCC lk,nse No. 
TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION FROM J 34192 
THE SONDEREGGER 2331 H3H WELL I 
IN FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS, ) 
PURSUANTTO K.A.R.§ 82·3-123 J CONSERVATION 

! DIVISION 
---;;:NO;;;TI;;;C;:;:EC;;O:;;F-;;:PE;;;;N:;;:D;;;;IN~G:-;A-;;;PP;:;'LI'CATION 
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION 
TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, 

UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS, 
LANDOWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS 
WHOSOEVER CONCERNED. 
You, and each of YOU, are hereby notiue<! 

Ihat SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND 
PRODUCTION, LLC has flied an Appllcalion 
with the Siale Corporation Commission of the 
State of Kansas (the 'Commission'), pursuant to 
K.A.R. §82-3-123, seeking permission to commingle 
production from the Marmaton and Cherokee 
formallons in the following well located in Finney 
County, Kansas: 

Sonderegger 2331 #1-13H well 
API No. 15-055-22177-01-00 
Surface Location: 200' FSL 8. 1,980' FWL of 
Section 13-23S-31W 
The Application Is pending before the Commission 

and will be grante<! without hearing unless, within 
fifteen (15) days from publication 01 this notice, 
a wrlHen protest is receive<! by the Conservation 
Division of the Kansas Corporation Commission. 
Any protest to the Application must be In wriling 
and should clearly state the grounds of obiectlon. 
The writlen protest should be maile<! to the Kansas 
Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, 266 
North Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas, 67202. 

If a proper written protest is Hte<! with the 
Commission within fifteen (15) dayS from the date 
of publication of this nolice, this matter will be set 
for hearing by the Commission. The hearing will 
be held at the Commission Hearing Room, Kansas 
Corporation Commission, Ccoservalion Division, 266 
North Main, Suite 22ll, WK:hita, Kansas, 67202. 

All persons Interested or concerne<! shall take 
noliee of the foregoing and shall POvern themselves 
aceordlll9ly. 

David E. Bengtson (#12184) 
STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP 
1625 N. Waterfront PkWy., SuIte 300 
Wichita, Kansas 61206-6620 
(316) 265-8800 
Fax: (316) 265-1349 
AttorneyS for SandRidge 
Exploration and 
Production, LLC 
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(Published in The Garden City Telegram Saturday, 
March 23, 2015) 

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS . 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND 
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR PE:RMISSION 
TO COMMINGLE PRODUcfION'FRoM 
THE SONDEREGGER 2331 1-13H WELL 
IN FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS 
PURSUANT TO KA.R. § 82-3-123 
KCC License No. 34192 
CONSERVATION DIVISION) 

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION 

FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION 


TO: ALL OIL .AND GAS PRODUCERS, UN­
LEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS, LAND· 
OWNERS. AND ALL PERSONS WHOSOEVER CON· 
CERNED. 

You, and each of you, are hereby notified 
that SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUC­
TION, LLC has filed an Application with the State Cor­
poration Commission of the State of Kansas (the 'Com­
mission"), pursuant to K.A.R. § 82-3-123, seeking per­
mission to commingle production from the Marmaton 
and Cherokee formations in the following well located 
in Finney County, Kansas: 

Sonderegger 2331 #1-13H well 
API No. 15-055-22177-01-00 
Surface Location: 200' FSL & 1,980' FWL of Section 
13·23S-31W 

The Application is pending before the Commission and 
will be granted without hearing unless, within fifteen 
(15) days from publication of this notice, a written pro­
test is received by the Conservation Division of the 
Kansas Corporation Commission. Any protest to the 
Application must be in writing and should cleariy state 
the grounds of objection. The written protest should be 
mailed to the Kansas Corporation Commission, Con­
servation Division, 266 North Main, Suite 220, Wichita, 
Kansas, 67202. 

II a proper written protest is filed with the 
Commission within fifteen (15) days from the date of 
publication of this notice, this matter will be set for 
hearing by the Commission. The hearing will be' held 
at the Commission Hearing Room, Kansas Corporation 
Commission, Conservation Division, 266 North Main, 
Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas, 67202. 

All persons interested or concerned shall 
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern them­
selves accordingly. 

David E. Bengtson (#12184) 
STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP 
1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 300 

Wichita. Kansas 67206-6620 
(316) 265-6600 

Fax: (316) 265-1349 
Attorneys for SandRidge 

Exploration and Production, LLC 
239180 
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April 7, 2015 
 
Tiffany Golay 
SandRidge Exploration & Production LLC 
123 Robert S. Kerr Ave 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102-6406 
 
RE: Approved Commingling CO031515 
       Sonderegger 2331 1-13H 
       API No. 15-055-22177-01-00 

 
Dear Ms. Golay: 
 
Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and 
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123.  Notice was 
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a.  No protest had been filed within the 
15-day protest period.   
 
Based upon the depth of the Cherokee formation perforations, total oil production shall not 
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow 
(AOF).   
 
File Form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Rick Hestermann 
Production Department 
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